STAEFA MAGNETIC VALVE DRIVER SMVD
REV 10/97
FEATURES
High reliability
Universal analog input
Valve sequencing option
40, 80 or 120 watt power ratings
Panel or remote mounting option

Output Wattage Code
Input Option Code
ORDERING INFORMATION PHYSICAL CONFIGURATION 120 WATT
INPUT CODE OPTIONS
UNI - 4-20mA, 0-10V DC(non-isolated) and 0-20V
phase cut isolated (isolated).
AMP - 0-20V Phase cut (isolated).
SEQ - 4-20mA, 0-10V DC (non-isolated) and 0-20V
phase cut isolated with the same slope
sequencing option.
MAI - 4-20mA (Isolated & non-isolated), & 0-10V
DC (non-isolated).
MIS - 4-20mA (Isolated & non-isolated), & 0-10V
DC (non-isolated),  same slope sequencing.
OUTPUT WATTAGE CODE OPTIONS
 40W - 6-18V Phase cut low power, (40 watt).
 80W - 6-18V Phase cut medium power, (80 watt).
120W - 6-18V Phase cut high power, (120 watt).
SEQUENCING OPTION
1/2 - 50% - 50% valve operation
1/3,2/3 - 33% - 67% valve operation
1/3,/13,1/3 33% - 67% -100% valve operation
PHYSICAL CONFIGURATION 40 WATT
STD MOUNTING - 40, 80, & 120W VERSIONS
40W,80W - 3.5" X 3" Snap Track standard
4" X 4" Cover plate optional
120W - 4" X 4" cover plate only
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLES
SMVD /UNI/120W 0-20V phase cut, 4-20mA, or 0-10V DC to 6-18V phase cut 120 watts.
SMVD /AMP/40W 0-20V phase cut amplifier only 40 watts, mounted in 3.5" Snap Track.
SMVD /SEQ/40W 0-20V phase cut, 4-20mA, or 0-10V DC to 6-18V phase cut with sequencing option 40 watts.
SMVD /MIS/120W Isolated 4-20mA to 6-18V phase cut with sequencing option 120 watts.
APPLICATIONS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SMVD
REV 10/97
APPLICATION  1  -  PHASE CUT AMPLIFIER
The SMVD-AMP is used for amplifying  STAEFA’s phase cut signal to drive the larger magnetic valves (40, 80, & 120 watt
magnetic valves).
APPLICATION  2  -  UNIVERSAL INPUT TO PHASE CUT OUTPUT CONVERSION
The SMVD-UNI is used for converting  4-20mA, or 0-10V DC or amplifying the 27 watt phase cut signal to 40, 80, or 120 watts
to drive the larger Staefa magnetic valves. The SMVD-UNI-5V is used for converting 4-20mA or 0-5V DC to a phase cut signal
JP2 is jumpered for 5 V DC operation  other wise not jumpered for 4-20mA or 10-90% phase cut operation.
APPLICATION  3  -  PHASE CUT WITH EXTERNAL MINIMUM POSITION POTENTIOMETER
The SMVD-UNI can be used to provide a minimum position or flow.  This is done by connecting a 5k ohm potentiometer from
terminals 3 to 4 and the wiper to terminal 5.  The SMVD-UNI selects the highest of the two input signals and converts to, or
amplifies the phase cut signal.
Call for other calibration ranges and versions.
APPLICATIONS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SMVD
REV 10/97
APPLICATION  4  -  PHASE CUT INPUT SEQUENCING TWO VALVES
The SMVD-SEQ can be used for 1/3 or 1/2 valve operation by removing the shorting jumper JP1, this doubles the amplifier gain.